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Figure S1: Neutral silver nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S2: Positively charged silver nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S3: Negatively charged silver nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S4: Neutral silver nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 
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Figure S5: Positively charged silver nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 
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Figure S6: Negatively charged silver nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Nanoscale
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012



 S12

 
 Au02 

Au04 

Au06 Au08 

Au10 
Au12 

Gold nanowires 

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Nanoscale
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012



 S13

Au14 Au16 

Au18 Au20 

Figure S7: Neutral gold nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S8: Positively charged gold nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S9: Negatively charged gold nanowire excitation spectra with SAOP/DZ. 
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Figure S10: Neutral gold nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

 3.5

 4

 4.5

 5

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au03
+1 

 0

 2

 4

 6

 8

 10

12

 0  2  4  6  8  10  12

In
te

ns
ity

 (
ar

bi
tr

ar
y 

un
its

)

Energy (eV)

Au05
+1 

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

 3.5

 4

 4.5

 5

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au07
+1 

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

 3.5

 4

 4.5

5

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au09
+1 

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Nanoscale
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012



 S20

 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au11
+1 

 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

8

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au13
+1 

 0

 2

 4

 6

 8

 10

 12

 14

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au17
+1 

 0

 2

 4

 6

 8

 10

 12

 14

 16

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

In
te

ns
it

y 
(a

rb
it

ra
ry

 u
ni

ts
)

Energy (eV)

Au19
+1 

Au15
+1 

Figure S11: Positively charged gold nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 
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Figure S12: Negatively charged gold nanowire excitation spectra with LB94/DZ. 
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